

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).14718/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(To dispense with service upon proforma R. Nos.4 to 28)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In-Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although this is an application to dispense with service upon proforma respondent Nos.4 to 28, learned counsel for the petitioners request that the names of those respondents be deleted from the array of parties because they are not formal parties.

The prayer of the learned counsel is accepted and the names of proforma respondent Nos.4 to 28 are deleted from the array of parties subject to all just exceptions.

The amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master