

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14718/2010

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay
in filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22770 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24367-24373 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 09/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

Ms. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Wadia ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.14718/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned
counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 seeks
four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time, as

prayed for, is granted to him.

Item No.40

-2-

Respondent Nos.4 to 28 have been deleted from the
array of parties vide order dated 10.12.2010 passed by the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

SLP(C) Nos.24367-24373/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the
respondent Nos.1 to 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel

for the petitioner through registered post within a week's
time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

List again on 19.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR

rd