

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. Nos. 8-11 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24367-24373/2010(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in CWP No. CWP
Nos.15067/2007, 7853, 9312, 954 of 2004, 10876, 15624 of 2007 and
No.1259/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARI PRAKASH & ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office
report)

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In these I.A. Nos. 8-11 of 2011, it is prayed that
 the names of respondent Nos. 4 to 11 in SLP (C) No. 24368
 of 2010, respondent Nos. 4 & 5 in SLP (C) No. 24369 of
 2010, respondent Nos. 5 & 6 in SLP (C) No. 24370 of 2010
 and respondent Nos. 5 & 18 in SLP (C) No. 24373 of 2010 may
 be deleted from the array of parties.

At the risk of the petitioners, the names of
 2

aforesaid respondents are deleted from the array of parties.

Amended cause-title in all the four Special Leave
Petitions shall be filed within two weeks from today.

I.A. Nos.8-11 of 2011 stand disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master