

ITEM NO.206

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14718/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2009 in CWP No.19895/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution appln., substitution and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22770 of 2010

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24367-24373 of 2010

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9644 of 2011

(With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 07/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

Contd...2/-

- 2 -

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to the parties to mention this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for fixing it on a non-miscellaneous day.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master