

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14718/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2009
in CWP No. 19895/2003, passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22770/2010 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24367-24373/2010 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9644/2011 (With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisalia, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv

Ms. Usha Reddy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.12
13:09:53 IST

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel appearing

Reason:

for the petitioners submitted that he has been appointed
as the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab
and

2

therefore, he would not be in a position to represent the
case of the petitioners. It is also put forth by him that
he has already communicated to the petitioners to make an
alternative arrangement. In this backdrop, let the matter
be listed in the last week of August, 2014.

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14718/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2009
in CWP No. 19895/2003, passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana
At Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Prayer for interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22770/2010 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24367-24373/2010 (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9644/2011 (With Office Report)

Date : 09/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisalia, Adv.

Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv

Ms. Usha Reddy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia ,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Signature Not Verified

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Naveen Kumar

Date: 2014.07.12

13:09:53 IST

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel appearing

Reason:

for the petitioners submitted that he has been appointed
as the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab

and

2

therefore, he would not be in a position to represent the
case of the petitioners. It is also put forth by him that
he has already communicated to the petitioners to make an
alternative arrangement. In this backdrop, let the matter
be listed in the last week of August, 2014.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER