

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter  
Listed on  
Court No.  
Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for deletion of name of the Petitioners from the array of parties)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 14718 OF 2010.

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned alongwith connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.07.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submitted that he has been appointed as the Standing Counsel for the State of Punjab and therefore, he would not be in a position to represent the case of the petitioners. It is also put forth by him that he has already communicated to the petitioners to make an alternative arrangement. In this backdrop, let the matter be listed in the last week of August, 2014."

Accordingly, Alternative Arrangement Notice by registered A.D. Post was issued to all the twenty eight petitioners on 20.10.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of petitioner nos. 1, 2, 5-9, 12-16, 18-23, 25, 27(i) & 28(i) only. He has also on 29.01.2015 filed an application for deletion of petitioner nos. 3, 4, 10, 11, 17, 24 & 26 from the array of parties. Counsel has stated

in the application that these petitioners have expired and they have not left behind any LR or especially widow who would be entitled for family pension. The same is registered as I.A No. 8.

The Application, in the matter above mentioned, is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day Of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.  
88, Lawyers Chambers,  
Supreme Court of India

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
M-12, Jungpura Extn.,  
New Delhi -110014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip