

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
14718/2010

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2009
in CWP No. 19895/2003,26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003 passed by
the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of petitioner)

Date : 29/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K.Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe names of petitioner Nos. 3,4,10,11,17,24 & 26
be deleted from the array of parties.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.09.30
12:17:32 IST
Reason: