

Latest service position of each matters are as follows:-

SLP (C) No. 14718/2010

It is submitted that there are total 28 respondents in the instant matters. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate is representing on behalf of Respondent Nos.1-3 and counter affidavit has been included in the paper books. Respondent Nos. 4-28 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) order dated 10.12.2010. Cause Title have been amended in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

It is further submitted that pursuant to Hon'ble Court's order dated 09.07.2014 an alternative arrangement notice to all the 28 petitioner was issued on 20.10.2014. Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate has on 03.12.2015 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Petitioner Nos. 1, 2, 5, 7, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 21, 22. Petitioner Nos. 3, 4, 10, 11, 17, 24 and 26 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's (In Chamber) order dated 29.09.2015. Cause title has been amended in the paper books. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate had filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 6, 8, 9, 12, 13, 20, 23, 25, 27(i), 28(i).

It is further submitted that at the time of filing of the matter counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for permission to file SLP of the LRs. of deceased Petitioner Nos. 27(i), 28(i) alongwith application for substitution of the LRs. of deceased Petitioner Nos. 27(i) and 28(i) with condonation of delay in filing substitution application, which is barred by time by 152 and 1920 days respectively.

SLP (C) No.22770/2010

It is submitted that there are total four

respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of all the four respondents. Copy of counter affidavit has been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 24367-24373/2010

It is submitted that respondent Nos. 1-3 are common (Government Parties) in all SLPs and Mr. R.K. Pandey, Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3, but he has not filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance so far. Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1-3, but he has not filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance so far. Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4-12 in SLP (C) No. 24367/2010, respondent no. 4 in SLP (C) No. 24370/2010, respondent Nos. 4-13 in SLP (C) No. 24371/2010 and respondent nos. 4, 6-17 and 19 in SLP (C) No. 24373/2010 but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 4-11 in SLP (C) No. 24368/2010, respondent Nos. 5-6 in SLP (C) No. 24370/2010, respondent nos. 5 and 18 in SLP (C) No. 24373/2010 have been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's (In Chamber) orders dated 14.12.2011. Cause title has been amended in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 9644/2011

It is submitted that there are total two respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance and Counter Affidavit on behalf of both the respondents but counter affidavit is defective as Annexure P-4, mentioned in the

counter affidavit, has not been annexed with counter affidavit and page numbering of the annexures mentioned in the counter affidavit has not been mentioned despite this registry's letter dated 7.8.2012. Ms. S. Usha Reddy, Counsel for the petitioners has filed rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 by the direction of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.08.2012. Copies of all the documents have already been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. S.K. Passi, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR