

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14718/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003 26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22770/2010

[HARBHAJAN SINGH V.STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24367-24373/2010

[HARI PRAKASH & ORS. ETC. V. STAT EOF PUNJAB & ORS. ETC.]

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9644/2011

[GURCHARAN SINGH & NR. V. STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.]

(With Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

IN SLP 14718

For Petr. Nos. 1,2,5,
7,5,14-16,18,19,21,22

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, A.O.R.

For Petr. Nos. 6,8,9,
12,13,20,23,25,27(i) &
28(i)

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, A.O.R.

in SLP 24367-373

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, A.O.R.

in SLP 9644

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. S. Usha Reddy, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, A.O.R.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for some of the petitioners represented
through Mr. Samar Vijay Singh in SLP(C) NO. 14718
of 2010.

List the matters after four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN JAIN]
COURT MASTER