

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14718/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003 26/10/2009 in CWP No. 19895/2003 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22770/2010
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 24367-24373/2010
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) No. 9644/2011
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 02/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.S. Phoolka, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Pesoja, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi, Adv.
Mr. T.R. Pasi, Adv.

Mr. Saresh Bisaria, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sada Shiv Raddy, Adv.
Mrs. Usha Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 6th September, 2016 (NMD).

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER