

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14718/2010

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 26-10-2009 IN  
CWP NO. 19895/2003 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT  
CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 9644/2011 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) Nos.24367-24373/2010 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.22770/2010 (IV-B)

Date : 06-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh,Adv.

Mr. Satyapal Khushal Chand Pasi,Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bisaria, Adv.

Mr. Parkash Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Azad, Adv.

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Uttara Babbar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record  
for the petitioners seeking adjournment on the ground of  
personal difficulty, list these matters on 09.08.2017.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER